more tranches, upto a maximum of 6,618,645 fully paid-up 

equity shares of the Company, having face value of Rs.2/- 

(Rupees Two Only) each, at an issue price of Rs. 215/- per 

equity share (including a premium of Rs. 213/- per equity 

share) aggregating upto Rs. 1,423,008,675/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Forty Two Crore Thirty Lakh Eight Thousand Six 

Hundred Seventy Five Only) for cash consideration to the 

following promoter group and non-promoter (hereinafter 

referred to as the “Proposed Allottees”) - 

Sr. No | Name of the Proposed Allottees Category Maximum No. of Equity 

Shares to be allotted 

1 Zoom Industrial Services Ltd Promoter Group 2,826,145

[...]

more tranches, upto a maximum of 2,468,371 fully paid-up 

equity shares of the Company, having face value of Rs.2/- 

(Rupees Two Only) each, at an issue price of Rs. 215/- per 

equity share (including a premium of Rs. 213/- per equity 

share) aggregating upto Rs. 530,699,762/- (Rupees Fifty 

Three Crore Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 

Sixty Two Only) by way of conversion of loan to the following 

promoter/promoter group and non-promoter (hereinafter 

referred to as the “Proposed Allottees”) - 

Sr. No | Name of the Proposed Allottees Category Maximum No. of Maximum amount of 

Equity Shares to loan converted into

[...]

Therefore, the Board has resolved to offer, allot and issue upto 

2,468,371 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each to the 

promoter/ promoter group and non-promoter at an issue price 

of Rs. 215/- per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 213/- 

) aggregating upto Rs. 530,699,762/ (Rupees Fifty Three Crore 

Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Two Only) 

by way of conversion of loan. 

The information pertaining to the proposed allotment of equity 

share is stated below: 

a. Objects of the Issue: To reduce the debt of the company 

and have a healthier debt equity ratio, it is proposed to

[...]

7,334,844 Warrants on preferential basis to members 

of the promoter group and non-promoter at an price of 

Rs. 215/- per warrants, each Warrant convertible into 1 

Equity Share of face value of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up 

at a premium of Rs. 213/ each., aggregating upto Rs. 

1,576,991,470/- (One Hundred Fifty Seven Crore Sixty 

Nine Lakh Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy 

Only) in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Issue of 

Capital and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2018, 

as amended. (“Preferential Allotment”) 

g to the proposed allotment of 

equity share and warrants is stated below: 

Utilization of the Fund Raising